total other comprehensive income (loss) 20 (114) 35
total comprehensive income for the financial period 477 614 612

Profit for the financial period attributable to:
Owners of Suncorp 453 724 574
Non-controlling interests 4 4 3
Profit for the financial period 457 728 577

total comprehensive income for the financial period attributable to:
Owners of Suncorp 473 610 609
Non-controlling interests 4 4 3
total comprehensive income for the financial period 477 614 612

4. Financial information
(continued)

42 SUNCORP SUbORdiNated NOteS

4.2.2 Pro forMA coNsoLiDAteD stAteMeNt of fiNANciAL PositioN
The following table sets out the Suncorp Group’s consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2012 and
31 December 2012, as well as the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2012 assuming the
Offer, the Reinvestment Offer, resale and ultimate cancellation of CPS, and the 2013 interim dividend payment all occurred on
31 December 2012.

ADJustMeNts

$ MiLLioN

ActuALs As
At 30 JuNe

2012

ActuALs
As At

31 DeceMber
2012

for the offer, the
reiNvestMeNt

offer, the resALe
AND uLtiMAte
cANceLLAtioN

of cPs other

Pro forMA
As At

31 DeceMber
2012 Notes

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 866 595 (49) (320) 226 1,2,3
Receivables due from other
banks

154 124 – – 124

Trading securities 4,787 4,077 – – 4,077
Derivatives 393 382 – – 382
Investment securities 24,881 24,046 – – 24,046
Banking loans, advances and
other receivables

49,180 49,663 – – 49,663

General Insurance assets 7,688 6,862 – – 6,862
Life assets 721 624 – – 624
Property, plant and equipment 216 209 – – 209
Deferred tax assets 181 69 – – 69
Other assets 731 617 – – 617
Goodwill and intangible assets 6,264 6,207 – – 6,207
total assets 96,062 93,475 (49) (320) 93,106

Liabilities
Deposits and short-term
borrowings

40,708 41,060 – – 41,060

Derivatives 2,406 1,331 – – 1,331
Payables due to other banks 41 32 – – 32
Payables and other liabilities 2,602 1,832 – – 1,832
Current tax liabilities 51 102 – – 102
General Insurance liabilities 14,835 14,351 – – 14,351
Life liabilities 5,786 5,678 – – 5,678
Managed funds units on issue 1 – – – –
Securitisation liabilities 3,800 4,305 – – 4,305
Debt issues 9,569 8,206 – – 8,206
Subordinated notes 1,374 978 686 – 1, 664 3
Preference shares 762 1,311 (733) – 578 2
total liabilities 81,935 79,186 (47) – 79,139
Net assets 14,127 14,289 (2) (320) 13,967

equity
Share capital 12,672 12,677 – – 12,677
Reserves (55) (38) – – (38)
Retained profits 1,493 1,636 (2) (320) 1,314 1,2
total equity attributable
to owners of suncorp

14,110 14,275 (2) (320) 13,953

Non-controlling interests 17 14 – – 14
total equity 14,127 14,289 (2) (320) 13,967

SUNCORP SUbORdiNated NOteS 43

Notes:
1 Assumes the Suncorp Group’s 2013 interim dividends on Ordinary Shares paid on 2 April 2013 were paid on 31 December 2012, resulting in $322 million cash

disbursements net of an expected $2 million dividend payable for Treasury Shares. Ordinary Shares allotted under the Dividend Reinvestment Plan (DRP) have
been acquired on market for delivery to shareholders and results in no issue of new Ordinary Shares. The cost of acquiring Ordinary Shares on market for the DRP
is included in the cash disbursement amount.

2 Assumes $735 million CPS issued by SML which have a mandatory conversion date of 14 June 2013 were purchased by Suncorp on 31 December 2012 and SML

[…]

4.3.1 suMMAry fiNANciAL resuLts
As Suncorp was incorporated on 25 August 2010, profit for the period ended 30 June 2011 represents the period from
25 August 2010 to 30 June 2011.

$ MiLLioN
PerioD eNDeD

30 JuNe 2011
yeAr eNDeD
30 JuNe 2012

hALf yeAr
eNDeD

31 DeceMber
2012

results of suncorp
Profit for the financial period 534 724 545
total comprehensive income for the financial period 534 724 545

4. Financial information
(continued)

44 SUNCORP SUbORdiNated NOteS

4.3.2 Pro forMA suMMAry fiNANciAL PositioN
The following table sets out Suncorp’s audited summary financial position as at 30 June 2012 and unaudited summary financial
position as at 31 December 2012, as well as the pro forma summary financial position as at 31 December 2012, assuming the
Offer, the Reinvestment Offer, resale and ultimate cancellation of CPS, and the 2013 interim dividend payment all occurred on
31 December 2012.

ADJustMeNts

$ MiLLioN

ActuALs As
At 30 JuNe

2012

ActuALs
As At

31 DeceMber
2012

for the
offer, the

reiNvestMeNt
offer, the

resALe AND
uLtiMAte

cANceLLAtioN
of cPs other

Pro forMA
As At

31 DeceMber
2012 Notes

financial position of
suncorp at the end of the
financial period
Current assets 1,186 892 (14) (322) 556 1,2,3
total assets 14,913 15,360 686 (322) 15,724 1,2,3
Current liabilities 582 395 – – 395
total liabilities 582 942 686 – 1, 628 3
Net assets 14,331 14,418 – (322) 14,096

total equity of suncorp
consists of:
Share capital 12,792 12,784 – – 12,784
Common control reserve 987 987 – – 987
Retained earnings 552 647 – (322) 325 1
total equity 14,331 14,418 – (322) 14,096

Notes:
1 Assumes the Suncorp Group’s 2013 interim dividends on Ordinary Shares paid on 2 April 2013 were paid on 31 December 2012, resulting in $322 million cash

disbursements. Ordinary Shares allotted under the Dividend Reinvestment Plan (DRP) have been acquired on market for delivery to Shareholders and results in no issue
of new Ordinary Shares. The cost of acquiring Ordinary Shares on market for the DRP is included in the cash disbursement amount.

2 Assumes $735 million CPS issued by SML which have a mandatory conversion date of 14 June 2013 were purchased by Suncorp on 31 December 2012 and SML effectively

[…]

•	Suncorp and other Group entities – agreed capital amounts for Group holding and other company requirements.

As at 31 December 2012:

•	The General Insurance capital was 1.70 times the MCR;

•	The Bank’s CAR was 12.52% with a CET1 ratio of 7.53%; and

•	The Life business’ excess capital position was $134 million.

Following the introduction of LAGIC and Basel III capital regulatory changes on 1 January 2013:

•	The General Insurance capital was 2.01 times the PCA;

•	The Bank’s CAR was 12.11% with a CET1 ratio of 7.39%; and

•	The Life business’ excess capital position increases to $286 million.

4. Financial information
(continued)

46 SUNCORP SUbORdiNated NOteS

4.5 Pro forma capital adequacy position
The following table sets out the Suncorp Group’s pro forma capital adequacy position based on the Suncorp Group’s financial
position as at 31 December 2012, prior to the implementation of Basel III and LAGIC. The position is compared to the internal
capital targets incorporating the adjustments detailed below.

GeNerAL
iNsurANce bANk Life

suNcorP,
corPorAte
services &

coNsoLiDAtioN

suNcorP
GrouP
totAL

Pro forMA
ADJustMeNts

Pro forMA
suNcorP

GrouP
totAL Notes

$M $M $M $M $M $M $M

Tier 1 capital 3,012 3,286 2,054 1,173 9,525 (749) 8,776 1, 2, 3
Tier 2 capital 766 799 – (397) 1,168 700 1,668 3
total capital base 3,778 4,085 2,054 776 10,693 (49) 10,644
Represented by:
  Capital in Australian

regulated entities
3,400 4,058 1,694 – 9,152 (49) 9,103

  Capital in New Zealand
regulated entities

389 – 323 – 712 712

  Capital in unregulated entities (11) 27 37 776 829 – 829
target capital base 3,214 4,054 1,920 232 9,420 – 9,420

Notes:
1 The Suncorp Group’s interim dividend on Ordinary Shares, paid on 2 April 2013, are not included in the pro forma adjustments as the $322 million dividend accrual has been

deducted from Tier 1 Capital at 31 December 2012 in accordance with APRA prudential standards in place at that time.
2 Assumes $735 million CPS issued by SML, due to convert into Ordinary Shares on 14 June 2013, are repurchased for cash and cancelled, on 31 December 2012.
3 Assumes $700 million of Notes were issued on 31 December 2012. Issue transaction costs of $14 million are classified as a Tier 1 Capital deduction. The actual issue

amount may be more or less than $700 million.

The pro forma capital adequacy position based on the estimated post-Basel III and LAGIC position is set out below.

GeNerAL
iNsurANce  bANk4 Life

suNcorP,
corPorAte
services &

coNsoLiDAtioN

suNcorP
GrouP
totAL

Pro forMA
ADJustMeNts

Pro forMA
suNcorP

GrouP
totAL Notes

$M $M $M $M $M $M $M

CET1 3,528 2,444 785 361 7,118 (336) 6,782 1, 3
Additional Tier 1 Capital – 1,139 – 110 1,249 (659) 590 2
Tier 1 capital 3,528 3,583 785 471 8,367 (995) 7,376
Tier 2 capital 643 401 – – 1,044 700 1,744 3
total capital base 4,171 3,984 785 471 9,411 (295) 9,116
Represented by:
  Capital in Australian

regulated entities
3,742 3,959 525 – 8,223 (295) 7,928

  Capital in New Zealand
regulated entities

388 – 134 – 522 522

 Capital in unregulated entities 41 28 126 471 666 – 666
target capital base 3,007 4,085 499 167 7,758 7,758

Notes:
1 Under Basel III/LAGIC rules, dividends are no longer an automatic capital deduction. The Suncorp Group’s interim dividend on Ordinary Shares of $322 million, declared on

20 February 2013 and paid on 2 April 2013, has therefore been included as an additional pro forma adjustment to CET1 capital, to reflect a more accurate pro forma capital
position following the completion of the issue of Notes and ultimate cancellation of CPS.

2 Assumes $735 million CPS issued by SML, due to convert into Ordinary Shares on 14 June 2013, are repurchased for cash and cancelled, on 31 December 2012, net of